
(Fe
es 

sho
uld

 be
 

dep
osi

ted
 by

 
10th

 

ins
tan

t of
 

eve
ry 

mon
th to

 
avo

id 

lev
yin

g Late
 Fees
 

Fine
) 3rd 

Sta
ge:

 Rs. 750
/- upto

 

Dig
hal,

 

Bha
mb

ewa
. 2nd 

Sta
ge:

- As. 
700

/-

(Ro
ulo

-

Ba
lan

d, 

Shi
mli

, 

Ka
ron

lha
, 

Bh
am

bew
a, 

Ril
aul

iKa
bul

pur
) 

1st 
Sta

ge
:- Rs. 

650
/-

(Ro
ute

 -
Jha

jjar
 

Chu
ng, 

Jha
jjar

 

Roa
0, 

Kam
la 

Nag
ar, 

Sh
eel

al 

Nag
ar upto

 New Bye Pas
s. 

Su
na

ria
) Ch
ow

k. 

Su
nar

ian
 

Roa
d upto

 

Bali
 

Fac
tor

y, 

Bh
iwa

ni 

Ch
ung

i, 

His
sar

 B
y 

Pas
s, 

Ke
nhe

li, 

Ma
yna

 and 

Old H
. 

B
. 

Co
lon

y, 

Am
bed

kar
 

Co
lon

y, Pre
et 

Vin
ar 

Co
lon

y, Vija
y 

Nag
ar, New Vija

y 

Nag
ar, 

Su
nar

ian
 

Co
nve

yan
ce 

Cha
rge

s: 

9.
 

Orp
han

 

Stu
den

ts sha
ll be

 
exe

mp
led

 Irom
 

Adm
. 

lee
.on

ly 50% 

Tu
tion

 fee sha
ll be

 
cha

rge
d from

 

them
 

Sis
ter

s) are 

pay
ing

 full 
con

vey
anc

e 

cha
rge

s. 

8 
Stu

de
nt 

of
 

any 

Cla
ss sha
ll be

 
ex

em
pte

d trom
 

co
nv

ey
an

ce 

ch
arg

es 

if
 

his
/he

r two real
 

(B
rot

he
rs/

 7.
 

25% 

to
 

Sla
te/

Na
tio

na
l 

Sll
ver

 

Me
dal

lst.
 in

 6.
 

25% Fee 

Co
nc

ess
ion

 to
 

stu
de

nls
 

wh
ose

 

sist
er (s) and 

Br
olh

er (s) are 

stu
dy

ing
 in

 
Low

er 

Cla
sse

s. 

5.
 

25% Fee 

Co
nc

ess
ion

 

eac
h to

 
only

 

GIRL
 

CH
ILD

RE
N 

in
 

fam
ily.

 

4.
 

50% Fee 

Co
nc

ess
ion

 +
 

Ad
mi

ssi
on

 fee to
 

wa
rds

 of
 

Te
ach

er.
 

3.
 

50% Fee 

Co
nc

ess
ion

 in
 

(X
 

Boa
rd 

Cla
ss) 90% 

&
 

abo
ve.

 

2.
 

50% Fee 

Co
nc

ess
ion

 to
 

Gol
d 

M
ed

ali
st 

in
 

Na
tio

na
lSl

ate
 

To
urn

am
en

ts.
 

1.
 

50% Fee 

Co
nc

ess
ion

 to
 

only
 

GIRL
 

CHI
LD 

in
 

fam
ily.

 

Sp
eci

al 
Fe

atu
res

: 

4.
 

Rs
ie0

0/- sha
ll be

 
ch

arg
ed

 

ext
ra onc
e 

a 
yea

r for 
Pre

-B
oa

rd Exa
m from

 X
 

and XIl 
stu

de
nts

. 

3.
 

Rs. 100
/- sha
ll be

 
cha

rge
d for 

par
kin

g 

bic
ycl

e 

(ex
clu

din
g 

Sum
me

r 

Va
cal

ion
) 

2.
 

Rs. 
300

/- for 
Co

mp
ute

r or
 

IT
 

as
 

sub
jec

t 

sha
ll be

 
Ch

arg
ed from

 X
I &
 

XIl 
Slu

den
ts. No

tes 

:- 1.
 

R
s 

600
/- sha
ll be

 
cha

rge
d as

 
Ex

am
ina

ion
 Fee only
 

Nu
rse

ry 

Stu
den

t in
 

two 

Ter
ms

. 

3 

K.G
. 

220
0/ 

30
00

/ 

800
/ 

600
/ 

800
/ 

2 

Nu
rse

ry
 

Fre
e 700/

 

520
/ 600
/ 

1.
 

Pre
. 

Nu
r. 

Fre
e 

600
/ 

450
/ 

IX1
-Sc

 

70
00

/ 

15
00

0/ 

VI
SH

W
AK

AR
M

A 

370
0/ 

12. 

20
00

/ |XI
1-A

rts,
 

Com
. 

70
00

/ 

15
00

0/ 

320
0/ 

240
0/ 

200
0/ X1

-Sc
. 

550
0/ 

110
00/

 

32
00

/ 

240
0/ 

200
0/ 

11
 

|XI
-A

rts
,Co

m.
 

55
00

/ 

110
00/

 

30
00

/ 

225
0/ 

20
00

/ 

10. 

550
0/ 

100
00/

 

250
0/ 

188
0/ 

200
0/ 

IX**
 

420
0/ 

850
0/ 250

0/ 

18
80

/ 

150
0/ 

8.
 

VIlI
 

350
0/ 

800
0/ 195

0/ 

146
0/ 

120
0/ 

7.
 

VII 

35
00

/ 

800
0/ 195

0/ 

146
0/ 

120
0/ 

6 V
I 

35
00

/ 

80
00

/ 185
0/ 

139
0/ 

120
0/ 

5 

280
0/ 

700
0/ 170
0/ 

128
0/ 

100
0/ 

4 IV
 

28
00

/ 

650
0/ 150

0/ 

112
0/ 

100
0/ 

3 

280
0/ 

650
0/ 140

0/ 

105
0/ 

100
0/ 

2 

280
0/ 

600
0/ 12
50

/ 

940/
 

100
0/ 

1 

22
00

/ 

500
0/ 100

0/ 

Old 
St

ud
en

t 

10
00

/ 

New 
Ad

mi
ssi

on
) 

N
o 

Cl
ass

 

Tu
tio

n Fee 

Co
nc

ess
ion

 

750/
 

ava
ilin

g 
Br

oth
er/

Sis
ter

Ex
am

 Fee 

S 

An
nu

al/
Ad

m
iss

ion
 

Ch
arg

es Tu
tion

 
Fee,

 if
 

FE
E-

ST
RU

CT
UR

E 
(20

23
-20

24
) 

VI
SH

W
AK

AR
M

A 

PU
BL

IC 

SC
HO

OL
, 

KAT
H 

MA
ND

I, 

RO
HT

AK
 

Sla
te/

Na
tio

na
l 

To
urn

am
ent

s. 

BAL 

MA
ND

IR,
 

KAT
H 

MA
ND

I, 

RO
HT

AK
 27

80
/ 
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